
2020 California State University, Fullerton Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-12   Home: 2-7   Away: 2-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (131), Opp (102)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Schell (2), Totals (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Magrisi 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (36-43), Schell (14-16),
Guangorena (4-5), Luckham (4-6), Bibee (3-3), Anderson (2-2), Magrisi (2-2), Sanchez (2-2), Brown (1-2), Groeneweg (1-1), Jones (1-1),
Knorr (1-1), Weisberg (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Lew, Zach .339 16-16 62 9 21 3 1 0 9 26 .419 9 4 10 1 .453 0 1 2-3 23 43 2 .971
49 Ortiz, Miguel .281 13-11 32 8 9 3 0 1 3 15 .469 6 4 11 1 .442 1 0 0-0 16 3 1 .950
26 Lyon, Jackson .267 15-13 45 5 12 3 0 0 3 15 .333 4 0 15 0 .320 1 1 0-0 22 2 1 .960
23 Schell, Austin .261 14-12 46 3 12 1 0 0 2 13 .283 5 0 9 1 .333 0 0 0-0 88 14 0 1.000
48 Urps, Josh .235 16-15 51 7 12 3 1 1 7 20 .392 11 0 21 1 .371 0 1 0-1 31 31 0 1.000
10 Garcia, Isaiah .207 16-16 58 4 12 0 0 0 3 12 .207 7 3 14 1 .319 1 0 1-1 119 7 2 .984
4 Borgogno, Brett .200 12-9 40 5 8 2 0 0 1 10 .250 0 1 11 0 .220 0 1 5-5 9 19 3 .903

18
Guangorena,
Kameron .109 16-14 55 1 6 0 0 0 4 6 .109 4 2 17 2 .190 2 1 0-0 45 4 1 .980

6 Repetti, Cameron .231 9-5 13 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .231 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 22 7 2 .935
22 Miller, Max .222 6-1 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 2 0 2 0 .364 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
35 Cruz, JJ .200 9-6 20 3 4 1 0 0 3 5 .250 1 1 6 0 .261 1 0 1-1 6 8 0 1.000
19 Cadd, Trevor .182 3-3 11 2 2 0 1 0 0 4 .364 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Weisz, Zach .167 7-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Colacchio, Demitri .160 8-4 25 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .160 2 0 3 0 .222 0 1 0-0 2 5 1 .875
5 Connor, Caden .143 9-6 21 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .143 5 0 3 1 .308 0 3 2-2 20 0 0 1.000
30 Brandow, Jason .133 5-5 15 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 0 1 6 0 .188 0 0 1-2 6 0 1 .857
27 Luckham, Kyle .071 10-8 14 1 1 0 0 0 4 1 .071 0 0 6 0 .063 2 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
34 Scheinert, Andrew .000 3-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
2 Solis, Alex .000 8-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 1 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
Totals .214 16-16 533 55 114 16 3 2 46 142 .266 58 16 146 8 .306 8 10 13-16 429 165 18 .971
Opponents .274 16-16 558 84 153 33 4 10 79 224 .401 31 14 121 8 .327 3 11 18-22 438 163 21 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Luckham, Kyle 2.52 2-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 25.0 26 10 7 4 20 3 1 1 .277 0 4 0 0 3
24 Bibee, Tanner 2.73 1-3 4 4 1 0-0 0 29.2 23 9 9 5 33 6 0 1 .215 2 3 0 0 2
6 Repetti, Cameron 3.00 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 2 2 1 3 1 0 1 .227 0 0 0 0 0
40 Sanchez, Matthew 3.52 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 5 3 3 1 6 0 1 2 .179 2 0 0 0 0
47 Barcellos, Brady 4.91 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 3 2 0 4 2 0 0 .353 2 1 0 0 1
33 Jones, Peyton 5.00 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 12 6 5 2 7 2 0 1 .324 0 0 0 1 1
37 Brown, Dillon 5.40 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 13 5 5 2 5 2 0 0 .382 0 1 0 0 2
44 Weisberg, Michael 5.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 3.1 1 2 2 2 4 1 0 0 .083 3 2 0 0 0
51 Groeneweg, Titus 5.40 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 13 7 7 4 7 5 1 0 .295 0 1 0 0 2
20 Magrisi, Joe 5.59 0-3 4 4 0 0-0 0 19.1 21 14 12 2 18 7 0 1 .269 2 0 0 1 0
42 Adolphus, Evan 5.79 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 2 9.1 9 6 6 3 9 2 0 1 .243 0 1 0 1 0
17 Knorr, Michael 13.50 0-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 15 11 10 0 3 1 1 2 .429 0 1 0 0 0
41 Anderson, Landon 16.20 0-2 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 6 6 5 2 1 0 0 .308 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.78 4-12 57 16 1 0 3 143.0 153 84 76 31 121 33 4 10 .274 11 14 0 3 11
Opponents 2.28 12-4 66 16 1 1 5 146.0 114 55 37 58 146 16 3 2 .214 18 16 0 8 10



2020 California State University, Fullerton Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Schell, Austin 102 88 14 0 1.000 0 14 2 .875 2 0
48 Urps, Josh 62 31 31 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
5 Connor, Caden 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Cruz, JJ 14 6 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Solis, Alex 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Luckham, Kyle 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
34 Scheinert, Andrew 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Brown, Dillon 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
47 Barcellos, Brady 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Groeneweg, Titus 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Knorr, Michael 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Miller, Max 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Weisz, Zach 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Jones, Peyton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Garcia, Isaiah 128 119 7 2 .984 9 0 0 — 0 0
18 Guangorena, Kameron 50 45 4 1 .980 0 4 1 .800 0 0
1 Lew, Zach 68 23 43 2 .971 7 0 0 — 0 0
26 Lyon, Jackson 25 22 2 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Ortiz, Miguel 20 16 3 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Repetti, Cameron 31 22 7 2 .935 3 0 1 — 0 0
4 Borgogno, Brett 31 9 19 3 .903 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Colacchio, Demitri 8 2 5 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bibee, Tanner 7 1 5 1 .857 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Brandow, Jason 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Adolphus, Evan 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Magrisi, Joe 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Weisberg, Michael 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Cadd, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Sanchez, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Anderson, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 612 429 165 18 .971 30 36 7 .837 2 0
Opponents 622 438 163 21 .966 30 26 6 .813 6 0


